
Poro Point Management Corporation - Supplemental Annual Procurement Plan as of February 24, 2022

Advertisement/Posting of 

IB/REI

Submission/Opening of 

Bids
Notice of Award Contract Signing Total MOOE CO

PPMC2022-043 PPMC Website Design and Development
Office for HR and 

Administration
NO NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement 1st Quarter 2nd Quarter 2nd Quarter 2nd Quarter Corporate Budget 260,000.00 260,000.00 Pursuant to  Board Resolution No. 2022-02-36

PPMC2022-044
Construction of Poro Point Baywalk Structure 

(Alfresco Restaurant)
Various Offices NO Competitive Bidding 1st Quarter 2nd Quarter 2nd Quarter 2nd Quarter Corporate Budget 2,400,000.00 2,400,000.00 Pursuant to  Board Resolution No. 2022-02-32

Code (PAP)
Procurement

Project

PMO/

End-User

Is this an Early 

Procurement Activity? 

(Yes/No)

Mode of Procurement

Schedule for Each Procurement Activity

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE (BAC):

Source of Funds

Estimated Budget (PhP)

Remarks

(brief description of Project)

MS. MARIA VICTORIA REDEMPTA DE GUZMAN- SORIANO MS. JOSEFA CATHERINE T. BADA ATTY. MARLOU P. PACLEB

Chairperson, BAC for the Procurement of Goods Chairperson, BAC for the Procurement of Consulting Services Chairperson, BAC for the Procurement of Infrastructure Projects

Member, BAC for the Procurement of Infrastructure Projects

Member, BAC for the Procurement of Consulting Services Member, BAC for the Procurement of Goods Member, BAC for the Procurement of Goods

Member, BAC for the Procurement of Consulting Services

MS. ELIZA M. MACONOCIDO ENGR. CERILA A. CORPUZ ARCH. MARC LAWRENCE P. AQUINO

Vice Chairperson, BAC for the Procurement of Goods Vice Chairperson, BAC for the Procurement of Consulting Services Vice Chairperson, BAC for the Procurement of Infrastructure Projects

Member, BAC for the Procurement of Consulting Services Member, BAC for the Procurement of Goods

Member, BAC for the Procurement of Infrastructure Projects Member, BAC for the Procurement of Infrastructure Projects

MR. FRANKLIN C. VILLAREAL MS. MARY JANE C. RAMOS MS. LASTINA L. BAGUYA

Member, BAC for the Procurement of Goods Member, BAC for the Procurement of Goods Member, BAC for the Procurement of Infrastructure Projects

Member, BAC for the Procurement of Consulting Services Member, BAC for the Procurement of Consulting Services

Member, BAC for the Procurement of Infrastructure Projects

ENGR. MENNEN C. MENDOZA MR. LEO G. MAYAEN

Head, Bids and Awards Committee Secretariat President/ Head of Procuring Entity

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE SECRETARIAT: Approved by:

HEAD OF PROCURING ENTITY:

MS. CHARLOTTE C. BANDOLIN ATTY. FELIX S. RACADIO


